

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1.) No(s). 5353/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 21-01-2019 in CRRP No. 476/2018 passed by the High Court Of Delhi At New Delhi)

SACHIN GUPTA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RACHANA GUPTA

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.91507/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.91505/2019-PERMISSION TO APPEAR AND ARGUE IN PERSON and IA No.91514/2019-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date : 30-08-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH MAHESHWARI

For Petitioner(s)

Petitioner-in-person

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice, limited for the purpose of exploring the possibility of settlement, returnable within two weeks.

Notice be issued only upon deposit of Rs. 10,000/- (Rupees Ten Thousand Only) in the Registry of this Court within one week from today, failing which the special leave petition shall stand dismissed without further reference to the Court.

(DEEPAK SINGH)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(VIDYA NEGI)
COURT MASTER (NSH)