

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 5353/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 21-01-2019 in CRRP No. 476/2018 passed by the High Court Of Delhi At New Delhi)

SACHIN GUPTA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RACHANA GUPTA

Respondent(s)

IA No. 91507/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.
IA No. 91505/2019 - PERMISSION TO APPEAR AND ARGUE IN PERSON
IA No. 91514/2019 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date : 17-12-2019 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH MAHESHWARI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sachin Gupta,
In-person

For Respondent(s) Ms. Nidhi, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The parties are free to interact with the
Mediator, Ms. Asha G. Nair, in the course of the
day.

List this matter tomorrow i.e. 18th December,
2019.

(NEETU KHAJURIA)
COURT MASTER

(VIDYA NEGI)
COURT MASTER

